

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4802-4803/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in WP No.8328/2010 dated 07/01/2011 in CM No.185/2011 in WP No.8328/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

IDC CO-OP GROUP HOUSING SOC.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF CO-OP SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. C.Selvaraj, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 MS. Namita Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam D.Pukayastha, Adv.
 Mr. Asit Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though notice appears to have been served on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance for respondent No. 1. The petitioner shall again serve notice on respondent No. 1 through dasti as well as through Standing counsel, Govt. of NCT.

Post in the second week of January, 2012.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master